

CATELLA'S CEO CHRISTOFFER ABRAMSON LEAVES THE COMPANY

Following 3.5 years as CEO and President of Catella, Christoffer Abramson and the Board have agreed that he shall resign from his position. The Board will now initiate the recruitment of a new permanent CEO and President, and has in the meantime appointed Daniel Gorosch, currently CEO of Catella Corporate Finance Sweden, as acting CEO and President commencing today.

"The Board would like to express its sincere gratitude to Christoffer Abramson for his three and a half years as CEO and President. He has contributed to the streamlining of Catella and the company's continued growth through a cautious and challenging market. At the same time, he has also implemented significant changes and successfully highlighted our strong synergies within the Group and strengthened our Pan-European platform", says Sofia Watt, Chairman of the Board of Catella.

"Daniel Gorosch, currently CEO of Corporate Finance Sweden, has previously held CEO positions at Colliers Sverige and JLL Sverige and has solid experience in the transaction market. Overall, the Board is convinced that he can quickly and effectively take on the role as acting CEO and President and lead Catella forward in a market that is showing signs of cautious optimism", Sofia Watt continues.

For further information, please contact:

Sofia Watt Chairman of the Board +44 75 01 191 317

Veronica Hjelte Head of Group Communications +46 8 643 33 17 veronica.hjelte@catella.se

About Catella

Catella is a leading specialist in property investments and fund management, with operations in 12 countries. The group has over EUR 13 billion in assets under management. Catella is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm in the Mid Cap segment. Read more at catella.com.

PRESS RELEASE 10 September 2024 14:30:00 CEST



This information is information that Catella AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-09-10 14:30 CEST.

Δ	tta	ch	m	er	nts

Catella's CEO Christoffer Abramson leaves the company